

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 626

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 9, in line 4, strike "A" and substitute "**SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION, A**"; in line 5, after "conviction" insert "**FOR A FIRST OFFENSE**"; in lines 5 and 6, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 6, strike "**\$25,000**"; and in the same line, strike "**3 YEARS**".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 10, strike beginning with "not" in line 2 down through "**\$25,000**" in line 3 and substitute ":

**(1) NOT EXCEEDING \$5,000 FOR A FIRST VIOLATION;**

**(2) NOT EXCEEDING \$15,000 FOR A SECOND VIOLATION; AND**

**(3) NOT EXCEEDING \$25,000 FOR A THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT VIOLATION**";

in line 5, strike "**\$25,000** for each violation" and substitute ":

**(I) \$5,000 FOR A FIRST VIOLATION;**

**(II) \$15,000 FOR A SECOND VIOLATION; AND**

**(III) \$25,000 FOR A THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT VIOLATION**";

(Over)

and strike in their entirety lines 14 and 15 and substitute:

**“(D) (1) ANY PERSON FOUND GUILTY OF A SECOND VIOLATION OF ANY PROVISION OF THE SECTIONS LISTED IN SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION IS SUBJECT TO A FINE NOT EXCEEDING \$15,000 OR 2 YEARS IMPRISONMENT OR BOTH.**

**(2) ANY PERSON FOUND GUILTY OF A THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT VIOLATION OF ANY PROVISION OF THE SECTIONS LISTED IN SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION IS SUBJECT TO A FINE NOT EXCEEDING \$25,000 OR 3 YEARS IMPRISONMENT OR BOTH.”.**